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                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 3 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3415 Hana Hall                 SR Flagstaff          18:15.3  6:06  
    2    2  3416 Mia Hall                  FR Flagstaff          18:30.9  6:11  
    3    3  3417 Anna Harmon               SR Flagstaff          19:13.8  6:25  
    4    4  3432 Allie Thurgood            JR Flagstaff          19:22.7  6:28  
    5    5  3528 Marissa Shorty            FR Ganado             20:01.4  6:41  
    6    6  3663 Makena Bliss              FR Mingus Union       20:04.5  6:42  
    7    7  3562 Abigayle Nez              SO Holbrook           20:19.5  6:47  
    8    8  3520 Whitney James             SO Ganado             20:20.1  6:47  
    9    9  3414 Brooke Golightly          FR Flagstaff          20:23.7  6:48  
   10       3733 Lashawnda Yazzie          FR Page               20:38.7  6:53  
   11   10  3524 Jayla McIntosh            SR Ganado             20:55.4  6:59  
   12   11  3511 Lasundrai Baldwin         FR Ganado             20:55.5  6:59  
   13       3731 Miquedah Taliman          SO Page               21:08.3  7:03  
   14   12  3704 Jillian Raab              JR Northland Prep     21:13.3  7:05  
   15   13  3423 Sydney Marston            SR Flagstaff          21:20.7  7:07  
   16       3825 Eva Bruce                 SO Sabino             21:32.1  7:11  
   17   14  3684 Emma Humes                SO Moapa Valley       21:32.7  7:11  
   18       3918 Abigail Washburn          SR Trivium Prep       21:39.7  7:14  
   19   15  3666 Claire Peterson           SO Mingus Union       21:40.9  7:14  
   20       3814 Angela Holman             SO Rio Rico           21:47.1  7:16  
   21   16  3529 Marissa Smith             SO Ganado             21:48.5  7:17  
   22   17  3665 Aubrey Peterson           SO Mingus Union       21:49.0  7:17  
   23   18  3662 Maisie Babcock            FR Mingus Union       21:49.2  7:17  
   24   19  3421 Alexis Lott               JR Flagstaff          21:55.6  7:19  
   25   20  3269 Madaya Scott              FR Arbor View         21:56.5  7:19  
   26   21  3274 Isabella Vallin           SO Arbor View         21:56.7  7:19  
   27   22  3264 Tessa Lendis              SO Arbor View         21:57.6  7:20  
   28   23  3700 Audrey Gillenwater        SO Northland Prep     22:03.4  7:22  
   29   24  3777 Emma Garnand              JR Pusch Ridge        22:04.3  7:22  
   30   25  3259 Madison Flammini          FR Arbor View         22:05.2  7:22  
   31   26  3534 Shaunda Yazzie            SR Ganado             22:05.6  7:22  
   32   27  3467 Yanibah Begay             FR Gallup             22:07.5  7:23  
   33   28  3513 Kayla Beck                JR Ganado             22:17.3  7:26  
   34   29  3380 Cailyn Ainsworth          SO Dysart             22:23.0  7:28  
   35   30  3878 Lillian Nyabuto           JR Tolleson Union     22:24.3  7:29  
   36       3816 Sasha Ogburn              SO Rio Rico           22:32.6  7:31  
   37       3721 Ashlyn Adakai             SR Page               22:36.8  7:33  
   38   31  3786 Lilian York               FR Pusch Ridge        22:43.1  7:35  
   39   32  3702 Meg Moyer                 FR Northland Prep     22:44.5  7:35  
   40   33  3252 Tabitha Alvarez           SO Arbor View         22:47.3  7:36  
   41   34  3664 Keeleigh Kreiner          SR Mingus Union       22:49.6  7:37  
   42   35  3365 Nayeli Saldana            JR Chino Valley       22:50.7  7:37  
   43   36  3703 Dena Pappas               SO Northland Prep     22:51.7  7:38  
   44   37  3705 Maya White                FR Northland Prep     22:52.5  7:38  
   45   38  3359 Leslie Estrada            SO Chino Valley       22:54.4  7:39  
   46   39  3256 Ashlyn Collier            SR Arbor View         22:54.4  7:39  
   47   40  3641 Alexis Hecker             SR Lee Williams       23:06.3  7:43  
   48   41  3560 Sara Billy                FR Holbrook           23:08.8  7:43  
   49   42  3385 Gabrielle Gomez           SR Dysart             23:11.0  7:44  
   50       3812 Gisell Bojorquez          JR Rio Rico           23:14.2  7:45  
 
 
 
 



Page 2 
                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 3 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   43  3642 Katalina Robinson         FR Lee Williams       23:20.0  7:47  
   52   44  3583 Taylor Antone             JR Hopi               23:24.6  7:49  
   53       3817 Paulina Soto              JR Rio Rico           23:27.3  7:50  
   54   45  3870 Celeste De La Torre       JR Tolleson Union     23:29.2  7:50  
   55   46  3387 Alexa Prieto Saenz        JR Dysart             23:32.4  7:51  
   56   47  3645 Rachel Strong             SO Lee Williams       23:32.7  7:51  
   57   48  3851 Bridget Nichols           FR Sedona Red Rock    23:37.4  7:53  
   58   49  3699 Mo Cooney                 SO Northland Prep     23:43.4  7:55  
   59   50  3667 Safiya Sweeney            FR Mingus Union       23:46.0  7:56  
   60   51  3668 Josey Valenzuela          SR Mingus Union       23:50.8  7:57  
   61   52  3880 Isabella Partida          JR Tolleson Union     23:52.2  7:58  
   62   53  3477 Bailey Mike               FR Gallup             23:56.6  7:59  
   63   54  3644 Elizabeth Strong          SR Lee Williams       23:58.2  8:00  
   64   55  3364 Emmeline Metz             JR Chino Valley       24:00.0  8:00  
   65   56  3682 Emma Fortini              SR Moapa Valley       24:03.4  8:02  
   66   57  3388 Isabel Quintero-Soria     JR Dysart             24:10.2  8:04  
   67   58  3688 Faith Witter              JR Moapa Valley       24:13.9  8:05  
   68       3914 Vanessa McCloud           JR Trivium Prep       24:17.8  8:06  
   69   59  3566 Janae Todacheenie         SO Holbrook           24:21.7  8:08  
   70       3620 Lily Smith                SO Kingman            24:26.0  8:09  
   71   60  3563 Ellie Smith               SR Holbrook           24:29.1  8:10  
   72   61  3866 Debrah Boswell            SO Tolleson Union     24:30.3  8:11  
   73   62  3864 Brianna Aguilar           SO Tolleson Union     24:33.7  8:12  
   74   63  3482 Jaymi Watson              FR Gallup             24:34.5  8:12  
   75   64  3597 Tuvasi Shelton            SO Hopi               24:37.2  8:13  
   76   65  3701 Meg Moezzi                SR Northland Prep     24:39.2  8:14  
   77   66  3589 Ellyse Fredericks         SR Hopi               24:39.9  8:14  
   78   67  3643 Camber Robles             JR Lee Williams       24:44.9  8:15  
   79   68  3680 McKinley Bledsoe          JR Moapa Valley       24:46.0  8:16  
   80   69  3585 Fredreen Billy            SO Hopi               24:52.1  8:18  
   81   70  3594 Taylor Elliote            SO Hopi               24:57.1  8:20  
   82   71  3479 Madison Nez               SO Gallup             25:03.0  8:21  
   83   72  3773 Bethany Clapero           SO Pusch Ridge        25:04.3  8:22  
   84   73  3758 Arianna Hamilton          SO Pahrump Valley     25:10.7  8:24  
   85   74  3476 Janel Lomasney            SR Gallup             25:16.5  8:26  
   86   75  3567 Dezbah Yazzie             SR Holbrook           25:17.2  8:26  
   87   76  3266 Jazmine Ramirez-Skaropo   SO Arbor View         25:17.5  8:26  
   88   77  3685 Signe Jensen              JR Moapa Valley       25:36.3  8:33  
   89   78  3584 Onaiwa Begay              SR Hopi               25:38.6  8:33  
   90   79  3687 Samantha Thompson         JR Moapa Valley       25:41.0  8:34  
   91       3617 Tatum Rader               JR Kingman            25:44.3  8:35  
   92   80  3781 Jane Mauer                SR Pusch Ridge        25:46.9  8:36  
   93   81  3362 Claudia Gomez             SR Chino Valley       25:47.3  8:36  
   94   82  3591 Jackisha James            SR Hopi               25:49.1  8:37  
   95   83  3639 Aubrey Damron             JR Lee Williams       25:51.8  8:38  
   96   84  3846 Krushi Bhakta             SR Sedona Red Rock    26:05.8  8:42  
   97   85  3756 Nrsringa Breathwaite      SR Pahrump Valley     26:06.9  8:43  
   98   86  3850 Ariana Landaverde         SR Sedona Red Rock    26:16.3  8:46  
   99   87  3469 Eutisha Chee              JR Gallup             26:39.4  8:54  
  100   88  3867 Lazia Burks               SR Tolleson Union     26:42.2  8:55  
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============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   89  3868 Ana Castro                SR Tolleson Union     26:43.2  8:55  
  102   90  3762 Hillary Valencia Vidale   SO Pahrump Valley     26:51.0  8:57  
  103   91  3778 Abigail Harris            SR Pusch Ridge        27:06.5  9:03  
  104   92  3759 Beverly Roundy            SO Pahrump Valley     27:42.5  9:15  
  105   93  3760 Larisa Tarasova           SO Pahrump Valley     28:26.3  9:29  
  106   94  3775 Journey Fleishman         SO Pusch Ridge        28:26.4  9:29  
  107   95  3483 Jordan Watson             JR Gallup             28:45.7  9:36  
  108   96  3683 Katrice Hull              JR Moapa Valley       28:51.8  9:38  
  109   97  3561 Shandalaria Footracer     SO Holbrook           29:30.4  9:51  
  110   98  3361 Emma Furtado-Merlyn       FR Chino Valley       29:51.8  9:58  
  111   99  3757 Stephanie Frias-Esparza   SO Pahrump Valley     31:48.8 10:37  
  112  100  3761 Shanniah Tripp            SR Pahrump Valley     31:49.9 10:37  
  113  101  3390 Yuritzy Sarmiento         SR Dysart             31:59.9 10:40  
  114  102  3853 Sedona Sturgeon           SO Sedona Red Rock    32:04.8 10:42  
  115  103  3847 Vashita Darji             JR Sedona Red Rock    35:55.7 11:59  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    19  Flagstaff                   (  19:09.3  1:35:46.4   2:08.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3415 Hana Hall              SR   18:15.3 
  2      2   3416 Mia Hall               FR   18:30.9 
  3      3   3417 Anna Harmon            SR   19:13.8 
  4      4   3432 Allie Thurgood         JR   19:22.7 
  5      9   3414 Brooke Golightly       FR   20:23.7 
  6   ( 13)  3423 Sydney Marston         SR   21:20.7 
  7   ( 19)  3421 Alexis Lott            JR   21:55.6 
 
  2.    50  Ganado                      (  20:48.2  1:44:00.9   1:47.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3528 Marissa Shorty         FR   20:01.4 
  2      8   3520 Whitney James          SO   20:20.1 
  3     10   3524 Jayla McIntosh         SR   20:55.4 
  4     11   3511 Lasundrai Baldwin      FR   20:55.5 
  5     16   3529 Marissa Smith          SO   21:48.5 
  6   ( 26)  3534 Shaunda Yazzie         SR   22:05.6 
  7   ( 28)  3513 Kayla Beck             JR   22:17.3 
 
  3.    90  Mingus Union                (  21:38.7  1:48:13.2   2:45.1) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3663 Makena Bliss           FR   20:04.5 
  2     15   3666 Claire Peterson        SO   21:40.9 
  3     17   3665 Aubrey Peterson        SO   21:49.0 
  4     18   3662 Maisie Babcock         FR   21:49.2 
  5     34   3664 Keeleigh Kreiner       SR   22:49.6 
  6   ( 50)  3667 Safiya Sweeney         FR   23:46.0 
  7   ( 51)  3668 Josey Valenzuela       SR   23:50.8 
 
  4.   121  Arbor View                  (  22:08.7  1:50:43.3   0:50.8) 
========================================== 
  1     20   3269 Madaya Scott           FR   21:56.5 
  2     21   3274 Isabella Vallin        SO   21:56.7 
  3     22   3264 Tessa Lendis           SO   21:57.6 
  4     25   3259 Madison Flammini       FR   22:05.2 
  5     33   3252 Tabitha Alvarez        SO   22:47.3 
  6   ( 39)  3256 Ashlyn Collier         SR   22:54.4 
  7   ( 76)  3266 Jazmine Ramirez-Skaropoulos SO   25:17.5 
 
  5.   140  Northland Preparatory       (  22:21.1  1:51:45.4   1:39.2) 
========================================== 
  1     12   3704 Jillian Raab           JR   21:13.3 
  2     23   3700 Audrey Gillenwater     SO   22:03.4 
  3     32   3702 Meg Moyer              FR   22:44.5 
  4     36   3703 Dena Pappas            SO   22:51.7 
  5     37   3705 Maya White             FR   22:52.5 
  6   ( 49)  3699 Mo Cooney              SO   23:43.4 
  7   ( 65)  3701 Meg Moezzi             SR   24:39.2 
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  6.   242  Holbrook                    (  23:31.3  1:57:36.3   4:57.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3562 Abigayle Nez           SO   20:19.5 
  2     41   3560 Sara Billy             FR   23:08.8 
  3     59   3566 Janae Todacheenie      SO   24:21.7 
  4     60   3563 Ellie Smith            SR   24:29.1 
  5     75   3567 Dezbah Yazzie          SR   25:17.2 
  6   ( 97)  3561 Shandalaria Footracer  SO   29:30.4 
 
  7.   250  Tolleson Union              (  23:46.0  1:58:49.7   2:09.4) 
========================================== 
  1     30   3878 Lillian Nyabuto        JR   22:24.3 
  2     45   3870 Celeste De La Torre    JR   23:29.2 
  3     52   3880 Isabella Partida       JR   23:52.2 
  4     61   3866 Debrah Boswell         SO   24:30.3 
  5     62   3864 Brianna Aguilar        SO   24:33.7 
  6   ( 88)  3867 Lazia Burks            SR   26:42.2 
  7   ( 89)  3868 Ana Castro             SR   26:43.2 
 
  8.   251  Lee Williams                (  23:44.5  1:58:42.1   1:38.6) 
========================================== 
  1     40   3641 Alexis Hecker          SR   23:06.3 
  2     43   3642 Katalina Robinson      FR   23:20.0 
  3     47   3645 Rachel Strong          SO   23:32.7 
  4     54   3644 Elizabeth Strong       SR   23:58.2 
  5     67   3643 Camber Robles          JR   24:44.9 
  6   ( 83)  3639 Aubrey Damron          JR   25:51.8 
 
  9.   273  Moapa Valley                (  24:02.5  2:00:12.3   4:03.6) 
========================================== 
  1     14   3684 Emma Humes             SO   21:32.7 
  2     56   3682 Emma Fortini           SR   24:03.4 
  3     58   3688 Faith Witter           JR   24:13.9 
  4     68   3680 McKinley Bledsoe       JR   24:46.0 
  5     77   3685 Signe Jensen           JR   25:36.3 
  6   ( 79)  3687 Samantha Thompson      JR   25:41.0 
  7   ( 96)  3683 Katrice Hull           JR   28:51.8 
 
 10.   275  Dysart                      (  25:03.3  2:05:16.5   9:36.9) 
========================================== 
  1     29   3380 Cailyn Ainsworth       SO   22:23.0 
  2     42   3385 Gabrielle Gomez        SR   23:11.0 
  3     46   3387 Alexa Prieto Saenz     JR   23:32.4 
  4     57   3388 Isabel Quintero-Soria  JR   24:10.2 
  5    101   3390 Yuritzy Sarmiento      SR   31:59.9 
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                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   288  Gallup                      (  24:11.7  2:00:58.1   3:09.0) 
========================================== 
  1     27   3467 Yanibah Begay          FR   22:07.5 
  2     53   3477 Bailey Mike            FR   23:56.6 
  3     63   3482 Jaymi Watson           FR   24:34.5 
  4     71   3479 Madison Nez            SO   25:03.0 
  5     74   3476 Janel Lomasney         SR   25:16.5 
  6   ( 87)  3469 Eutisha Chee           JR   26:39.4 
  7   ( 95)  3483 Jordan Watson          JR   28:45.7 
 
 12.   298  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  24:33.1  2:02:45.1   5:02.2) 
========================================== 
  1     24   3777 Emma Garnand           JR   22:04.3 
  2     31   3786 Lilian York            FR   22:43.1 
  3     72   3773 Bethany Clapero        SO   25:04.3 
  4     80   3781 Jane Mauer             SR   25:46.9 
  5     91   3778 Abigail Harris         SR   27:06.5 
  6   ( 94)  3775 Journey Fleishman      SO   28:26.4 
 
 13.   307  Chino Valley                (  25:04.9  2:05:24.2   7:01.1) 
========================================== 
  1     35   3365 Nayeli Saldana         JR   22:50.7 
  2     38   3359 Leslie Estrada         SO   22:54.4 
  3     55   3364 Emmeline Metz          JR   24:00.0 
  4     81   3362 Claudia Gomez          SR   25:47.3 
  5     98   3361 Emma Furtado-Merlyn    FR   29:51.8 
 
 14.   313  Hopi                        (  24:30.2  2:02:30.9   1:32.5) 
========================================== 
  1     44   3583 Taylor Antone          JR   23:24.6 
  2     64   3597 Tuvasi Shelton         SO   24:37.2 
  3     66   3589 Ellyse Fredericks      SR   24:39.9 
  4     69   3585 Fredreen Billy         SO   24:52.1 
  5     70   3594 Taylor Elliote         SO   24:57.1 
  6   ( 78)  3584 Onaiwa Begay           SR   25:38.6 
  7   ( 82)  3591 Jackisha James         SR   25:49.1 
 
 15.   423  Sedona Red Rock             (  28:48.0  2:24:00.0  12:18.3) 
========================================== 
  1     48   3851 Bridget Nichols        FR   23:37.4 
  2     84   3846 Krushi Bhakta          SR   26:05.8 
  3     86   3850 Ariana Landaverde      SR   26:16.3 
  4    102   3853 Sedona Sturgeon        SO   32:04.8 
  5    103   3847 Vashita Darji          JR   35:55.7 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 16.   433  Pahrump Valley              (  26:51.5  2:14:17.4   3:15.6) 
========================================== 
  1     73   3758 Arianna Hamilton       SO   25:10.7 
  2     85   3756 Nrsringa Breathwaite   SR   26:06.9 
  3     90   3762 Hillary Valencia Vidales SO   26:51.0 
  4     92   3759 Beverly Roundy         SO   27:42.5 
  5     93   3760 Larisa Tarasova        SO   28:26.3 
  6   ( 99)  3757 Stephanie Frias-Esparza SO   31:48.8 
  7   (100)  3761 Shanniah Tripp         SR   31:49.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Page                        
          3733 Lashawnda Yazzie FR,  3731 Miquedah Taliman SO,  3721 Ashlyn Adakai SR 
 
Sabino                      
          3825 Eva Bruce SO 
 
Trivium Preparatory Academy 
          3918 Abigail Washburn SR,  3914 Vanessa McCloud JR 
 
Rio Rico                    
          3814 Angela Holman SO,  3816 Sasha Ogburn SO,  3812 Gisell Bojorquez JR,  3817 
Paulina Soto JR 
 
Kingman                     
          3620 Lily Smith SO,  3617 Tatum Rader JR 
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============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3745 Rex Martin                JR Page               16:05.1  5:22  
    2    2  3445 Max Davis                 JR Flagstaff          16:14.4  5:25  
    3    3  3449 Gabrial Harju             SR Flagstaff          16:16.1  5:26  
    4    4  3452 Riley Human               SR Flagstaff          16:17.1  5:26  
    5    5  3545 Micah Slivers             FR Ganado             16:29.4  5:30  
    6    6  3285 Mario Gutierrez           SR Arbor View         16:33.9  5:32  
    7    7  3450 Lance Harris              SO Flagstaff          16:34.3  5:32  
    8    8  3451 Ryan Hatch                SO Flagstaff          16:38.4  5:33  
    9    9  3822 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda     JR Rio Rico           16:43.9  5:35  
   10   10  3709 Malakai Hanson            SO Northland Prep     16:58.3  5:40  
   11   11  3611 Milson Tessay             SO Hopi               17:01.8  5:41  
   12   12  3539 Reshaun Curley            SR Ganado             17:07.2  5:43  
   13   13  3486 Rylie Begay               JR Gallup             17:09.4  5:44  
   14   14  3288 Jacob Lamb                SR Arbor View         17:16.3  5:46  
   15   15  3712 Dana Leib-Perry           JR Northland Prep     17:18.7  5:47  
   16   16  3538 Cauy Curley               FR Ganado             17:21.4  5:48  
   17   17  3691 Preston Humes             JR Moapa Valley       17:21.8  5:48  
   18   18  3609 Tyrall Roland             JR Hopi               17:23.4  5:48  
   19   19  3544 Alfred Reid III           FR Ganado             17:25.6  5:49  
   20   20  3550 Chance Yazzie             JR Ganado             17:28.4  5:50  
   21   21  3920 Brian Gomez               JR Trivium Prep       17:31.5  5:51  
   22   22  3754 Colton Yazzie             SO Page               17:33.9  5:52  
   23   23  3316 Colm Cawood               SO BASIS Flagstaff    17:34.2  5:52  
   24   24  3438 Troy Baker                FR Flagstaff          17:34.5  5:52  
   25   25  3377 Phoenix Swiacki           SR Chino Valley       17:36.4  5:53  
   26   26  3766 Grant Odegard             SR Pahrump Valley     17:39.5  5:54  
   27   27  3283 Noah Espeleta             SO Arbor View         17:40.0  5:54  
   28   28  3823 Jorge Trujillo-Lira       FR Rio Rico           17:41.4  5:54  
   29   29  3610 Jerren Tenakhongva        SO Hopi               17:42.4  5:55  
   30   30  3400 Daniel Hanson             JR Dysart             17:47.2  5:56  
   31   31  3546 Marquez Smith             JR Ganado             17:53.4  5:58  
   32   32  3711 Credence Jones            SR Northland Prep     17:53.9  5:58  
   33   33  3806 Jesse Turner              JR Pusch Ridge        17:55.9  5:59  
   34   34  3499 Quentin Richards          JR Gallup             17:56.0  5:59  
   35   35  3736 Conner Blair              SR Page               17:56.3  5:59  
   36   36  3349 Daniel Hale               SR Bradshaw Mntn      17:56.8  5:59  
   37   37  3574 Namath Gene               SO Holbrook           17:59.0  6:00  
   38   38  3370 Jake Davis                JR Chino Valley       18:02.4  6:01  
   39   39  3788 Emmanuel Corral           SR Pusch Ridge        18:09.7  6:04  
   40   40  3320 Evan Hofstetter           FR BASIS Flagstaff    18:10.7  6:04  
   41   41  3743 Hunter Jensen             SO Page               18:11.2  6:04  
   42   42  3280 John Crabtree Medrano     SR Arbor View         18:11.5  6:04  
   43   43  3293 Matthew Myers             SR Arbor View         18:12.5  6:05  
   44   44  3678 Jehiah Rogers             JR Mingus Union       18:13.6  6:05  
   45   45  3883 Colby Aguayo              SO Tolleson Union     18:14.5  6:05  
   46   46  3657 Andre Fuller              SR Liberty            18:16.6  6:06  
   47   47  3541 Alzayin Kee               FR Ganado             18:17.4  6:06  
   48   48  3393 Luis Acuna Esquivel       SR Dysart             18:19.0  6:07  
   49   49  3299 Kendal Williams           SR Arbor View         18:19.4  6:07  
   50   50  3607 Shaunanthony Pashano      SR Hopi               18:19.6  6:07  
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   51   51  3369 Austin Crowder            SR Chino Valley       18:21.0  6:07  
   52   52  3318 Tucker Grams              SR BASIS Flagstaff    18:22.2  6:08  
   53   53  3406 Cole Walters              SR Dysart             18:25.5  6:09  
   54   54  3670 Riley Bliss               JR Mingus Union       18:26.7  6:09  
   55   55  3751 Cody Slim                 SO Page               18:28.1  6:10  
   56   56  3371 Dillon Eisner             SO Chino Valley       18:29.7  6:10  
   57   57  3768 Brandon Ruud              SR Pahrump Valley     18:32.0  6:11  
   58   58  3497 Zachery Nez               FR Gallup             18:33.5  6:12  
   59   59  3491 Thomas Eriacho            SO Gallup             18:37.4  6:13  
   60   60  3459 Spencer Lott              FR Flagstaff          18:40.7  6:14  
   61   61  3671 Keenan Brekke             FR Mingus Union       18:41.2  6:14  
   62   62  3719 Kobe Yazzie               SO Northland Prep     18:41.5  6:14  
   63   63  3401 Maximus Lancaster         SR Dysart             18:42.2  6:15  
   64   64  3302 Jeremiah Wingate          SR Arbor View         18:43.3  6:15  
   65   65  3716 Isaak Ulm                 JR Northland Prep     18:43.7  6:15  
   66   66  3648 Cade Cantrell             JR Lee Williams       18:45.1  6:15  
   67   67  3693 Marcus Shambaugh          FR Moapa Valley       18:47.1  6:16  
   68   68  3655 Hunter Serrano            SR Lee Williams       18:49.2  6:17  
   69   69  3755 Orlandon Yazzie           FR Page               18:50.0  6:17  
   70   70  3606 Nevin Panana              SO Hopi               18:52.9  6:18  
   71   71  3374 Steven Johns              SO Chino Valley       18:53.2  6:18  
   72   72  3900 Ricardo Martinez          SR Tolleson Union     18:53.4  6:18  
   73   73  3485 Caleb Barney              JR Gallup             18:54.0  6:18  
   74   74  3659 William Hennum            SR Liberty            18:54.9  6:19  
   75   75  3354 Josiah Roese              JR Bradshaw Mntn      18:59.6  6:20  
   76   76  3677 Isaac Reynolds            SO Mingus Union       19:01.5  6:21  
   77   77  3373 Adam Gray                 SO Chino Valley       19:08.7  6:23  
   78   78  3820 Hector Leon               SR Rio Rico           19:08.8  6:23  
   79   79  3923 Branden Lien              FR Trivium Prep       19:12.8  6:25  
   80   80  3673 Taylor Capite             SR Mingus Union       19:12.9  6:25  
   81   81  3717 Nevan Watson              JR Northland Prep     19:13.3  6:25  
   82   82  3654 Jacob Peterson            SO Lee Williams       19:13.6  6:25  
   83   83  3694 Maximus Shambaugh         JR Moapa Valley       19:14.1  6:25  
   84   84  3323 Brady Spinti              SO BASIS Flagstaff    19:17.2  6:26  
   85   85  3633 Xavier Rodriguez          JR Kingman            19:19.6  6:27  
   86   86  3379 Jon Tupper                JR Chino Valley       19:22.2  6:28  
   87   87  3674 Chance Densmore           SR Mingus Union       19:25.3  6:29  
   88   88  3647 Jonathan Allred           SO Lee Williams       19:27.6  6:30  
   89   89  3334 Trey Peterson             SR Ben Franklin       19:28.5  6:30  
   90   90  3569 Zeke Bigaii               JR Holbrook           19:30.1  6:30  
   91   91  3649 William Chmiel            FR Lee Williams       19:32.5  6:31  
   92   92  3637 Christian Yazzie          JR Kingman            19:35.0  6:32  
   93   93  3356 Nathan Tannehill          SO Bradshaw Mntn      19:35.6  6:32  
   94   94  3809 Tyler Wieland             JR Pusch Ridge        19:38.3  6:33  
   95   95  3508 Demetri Tsosie            FR Gallup             19:38.8  6:33  
   96   96  3886 Jalil Ali                 JR Tolleson Union     19:39.0  6:33  
   97   97  3905 Michael Reyna             SR Tolleson Union     19:40.3  6:34  
   98   98  3669 Andy Babcock              SO Mingus Union       19:41.3  6:34  
   99   99  3332 Jake Murray               SO Ben Franklin       19:45.1  6:36  
  100  100  3909 Jesus Soto                JR Tolleson Union     19:46.4  6:36  
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  101  101  3578 Kaleb Smith               JR Holbrook           19:49.9  6:37  
  102  102  3399 Cesar Fonseca             JR Dysart             19:51.4  6:38  
  103  103  3661 Christian Lee             SO Liberty            19:53.4  6:38  
  104  104  3501 Derek Spencer             SO Gallup             19:55.1  6:39  
  105  105  3696 Ethan Witter              FR Moapa Valley       19:57.1  6:40  
  106  106  3692 Cyrus Katich              FR Moapa Valley       19:57.4  6:40  
  107  107  3572 Damian Clark              JR Holbrook           20:03.0  6:41  
  108  108  3397 Carlos Celaya             JR Dysart             20:03.7  6:42  
  109  109  3821 Leonardo Padilla          SO Rio Rico           20:04.1  6:42  
  110  110  3926 Paxton Ortega             SR Trivium Prep       20:04.2  6:42  
  111  111  3573 Loren David               FR Holbrook           20:05.6  6:42  
  112  112  3891 Alfredo Garcia            SR Tolleson Union     20:09.3  6:44  
  113       3555 Bobby McMamahon           FR Gregory            20:09.8  6:44  
  114  113  3763 Renaldo Flores            SR Pahrump Valley     20:10.5  6:44  
  115  114  3335 Carson Ridgeway           SO Ben Franklin       20:18.1  6:47  
  116  115  3352 Lauton Pitterle           SR Bradshaw Mntn      20:21.0  6:47  
  117  116  3319 Brian Hofstetter          SO BASIS Flagstaff    20:21.8  6:48  
  118  117  3927 Brandon Pereyra           JR Trivium Prep       20:22.3  6:48  
  119  118  3396 Angel Arroyo Briones      SR Dysart             20:32.1  6:51  
  120  119  3707 Rocco Giurlanda           JR Northland Prep     20:33.2  6:52  
  121  120  3338 Caleb Wood                FR Ben Franklin       20:33.6  6:52  
  122  121  3919 Francisco Cano            SO Trivium Prep       20:35.2  6:52  
  123  122  3303 Adan Bustamante           JR ASDB               20:35.8  6:52  
  124  123  3336 Luke Torre                FR Ben Franklin       20:36.4  6:53  
  125  124  3925 Andrew Medrano            SR Trivium Prep       20:38.5  6:53  
  126  125  3608 Quinlin Pooyouma          FR Hopi               20:42.5  6:55  
  127  126  3350 Santino Leto              SR Bradshaw Mntn      20:44.0  6:55  
  128  127  3322 Noah Smith                JR BASIS Flagstaff    20:47.0  6:56  
  129  128  3690 Preston Bushman           SO Moapa Valley       20:54.5  6:59  
  130  129  3626 Jacob Hamblen             FR Kingman            20:57.5  7:00  
  131  130  3890 Alex Espinoza             JR Tolleson Union     20:59.7  7:00  
  132  131  3635 Leonel Torres-Vasquez     JR Kingman            21:01.0  7:01  
  133  132  3305 Manuel Gonzales           SR ASDB               21:03.2  7:02  
  134  133  3810 Wolfgang Wischki          JR Pusch Ridge        21:05.4  7:02  
  135  134  3351 Jay Martin                SO Bradshaw Mntn      21:10.3  7:04  
  136  135  3304 Dominic Errigo            SO ASDB               21:17.0  7:06  
  137  136  3697 Trevor Witter             FR Moapa Valley       21:17.3  7:06  
  138  137  3767 Edson Roundy              JR Pahrump Valley     21:17.5  7:06  
  139  138  3764 Andrew Hope               SR Pahrump Valley     21:17.8  7:06  
  140       3558 Justus Williams           JR Gregory            21:21.5  7:08  
  141  139  3854 Brandon Arias             SO Sedona Red Rock    21:21.9  7:08  
  142  140  3765 Vincent Martinez          FR Pahrump Valley     21:28.4  7:10  
  143  141  3811 Mason Wunder              SR Pusch Ridge        21:35.2  7:12  
  144  142  3769 Ulises Sotelo             FR Pahrump Valley     21:36.0  7:12  
  145  143  3333 Benjamin O'Hearne         JR Ben Franklin       21:49.5  7:17  
  146  144  3819 Emmanuel Arvizu           SO Rio Rico           21:55.2  7:19  
  147  145  3306 Santana Gonzales          SR ASDB               21:57.2  7:20  
  148  146  3358 Ryan Walker               FR Bradshaw Mntn      22:11.9  7:24  
  149  147  3799 Wesley Patterson          FR Pusch Ridge        22:13.7  7:25  
  150  148  3861 Octavio Prieto            FR Sedona Red Rock    22:15.9  7:26  
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  151  149  3863 Carlos Villegas           FR Sedona Red Rock    22:17.2  7:26  
  152  150  3658 Orion Harball             SR Liberty            22:26.0  7:29  
  153  151  3660 Colin James               SR Liberty            22:28.0  7:30  
  154  152  3859 Caleb Moyer               SO Sedona Red Rock    22:55.2  7:39  
  155  153  3636 Daniel Trenidad           SO Kingman            23:14.8  7:45  
  156  154  3860 Jack Pierce               SO Sedona Red Rock    23:19.9  7:47  
  157  155  3577 Eliase Rockwell           SO Holbrook           23:36.4  7:53  
  158  156  3856 Elijah Baldwin            SR Sedona Red Rock    23:38.1  7:53  
  159  157  3624 Rusario Cirincione        SR Kingman            24:11.4  8:04  
  160  158  3631 Anthony Orozco            JR Kingman            24:18.2  8:07  
  161       3557 Tyler Sparks              SO Gregory            24:43.3  8:15  
  162  159  3790 Charles Elliott           FR Pusch Ridge        25:06.4  8:23  
  163  160  3307 Dalton Green              SO ASDB               25:45.6  8:36  
  164  161  3855 Diego Arizmendi           FR Sedona Red Rock    25:59.3  8:40  
  165  162  3308 Paul Viera                FR ASDB               27:26.2  9:09  
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  1.    24  Flagstaff                   (  16:24.1  1:22:00.3   0:24.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3445 Max Davis              JR   16:14.4 
  2      3   3449 Gabrial Harju          SR   16:16.1 
  3      4   3452 Riley Human            SR   16:17.1 
  4      7   3450 Lance Harris           SO   16:34.3 
  5      8   3451 Ryan Hatch             SO   16:38.4 
  6   ( 24)  3438 Troy Baker             FR   17:34.5 
  7   ( 60)  3459 Spencer Lott           FR   18:40.7 
 
  2.    72  Ganado                      (  17:10.4  1:25:52.0   0:59.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3545 Micah Slivers          FR   16:29.4 
  2     12   3539 Reshaun Curley         SR   17:07.2 
  3     16   3538 Cauy Curley            FR   17:21.4 
  4     19   3544 Alfred Reid III        FR   17:25.6 
  5     20   3550 Chance Yazzie          JR   17:28.4 
  6   ( 31)  3546 Marquez Smith          JR   17:53.4 
  7   ( 47)  3541 Alzayin Kee            FR   18:17.4 
 
  3.   132  Arbor View                  (  17:34.9  1:27:54.2   1:38.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3285 Mario Gutierrez        SR   16:33.9 
  2     14   3288 Jacob Lamb             SR   17:16.3 
  3     27   3283 Noah Espeleta          SO   17:40.0 
  4     42   3280 John Crabtree Medrano  SR   18:11.5 
  5     43   3293 Matthew Myers          SR   18:12.5 
  6   ( 49)  3299 Kendal Williams        SR   18:19.4 
  7   ( 64)  3302 Jeremiah Wingate       SR   18:43.3 
 
  4.   154  Page                        (  17:39.0  1:28:14.6   2:23.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3745 Rex Martin             JR   16:05.1 
  2     22   3754 Colton Yazzie          SO   17:33.9 
  3     35   3736 Conner Blair           SR   17:56.3 
  4     41   3743 Hunter Jensen          SO   18:11.2 
  5     55   3751 Cody Slim              SO   18:28.1 
  6   ( 69)  3755 Orlandon Yazzie        FR   18:50.0 
 
  5.   178  Hopi                        (  17:52.1  1:29:20.1   1:51.1) 
========================================== 
  1     11   3611 Milson Tessay          SO   17:01.8 
  2     18   3609 Tyrall Roland          JR   17:23.4 
  3     29   3610 Jerren Tenakhongva     SO   17:42.4 
  4     50   3607 Shaunanthony Pashano   SR   18:19.6 
  5     70   3606 Nevin Panana           SO   18:52.9 
  6   (125)  3608 Quinlin Pooyouma       FR   20:42.5 
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  6.   184  Northland Preparatory       (  17:55.3  1:29:36.1   1:45.4) 
========================================== 
  1     10   3709 Malakai Hanson         SO   16:58.3 
  2     15   3712 Dana Leib-Perry        JR   17:18.7 
  3     32   3711 Credence Jones         SR   17:53.9 
  4     62   3719 Kobe Yazzie            SO   18:41.5 
  5     65   3716 Isaak Ulm              JR   18:43.7 
  6   ( 81)  3717 Nevan Watson           JR   19:13.3 
  7   (119)  3707 Rocco Giurlanda        JR   20:33.2 
 
  7.   237  Gallup                      (  18:14.1  1:31:10.3   1:44.6) 
========================================== 
  1     13   3486 Rylie Begay            JR   17:09.4 
  2     34   3499 Quentin Richards       JR   17:56.0 
  3     58   3497 Zachery Nez            FR   18:33.5 
  4     59   3491 Thomas Eriacho         SO   18:37.4 
  5     73   3485 Caleb Barney           JR   18:54.0 
  6   ( 95)  3508 Demetri Tsosie         FR   19:38.8 
  7   (104)  3501 Derek Spencer          SO   19:55.1 
 
  8.   241  Chino Valley                (  18:16.6  1:31:22.7   1:16.8) 
========================================== 
  1     25   3377 Phoenix Swiacki        SR   17:36.4 
  2     38   3370 Jake Davis             JR   18:02.4 
  3     51   3369 Austin Crowder         SR   18:21.0 
  4     56   3371 Dillon Eisner          SO   18:29.7 
  5     71   3374 Steven Johns           SO   18:53.2 
  6   ( 77)  3373 Adam Gray              SO   19:08.7 
  7   ( 86)  3379 Jon Tupper             JR   19:22.2 
 
  9.   296  Dysart                      (  18:37.1  1:33:05.3   2:04.2) 
========================================== 
  1     30   3400 Daniel Hanson          JR   17:47.2 
  2     48   3393 Luis Acuna Esquivel    SR   18:19.0 
  3     53   3406 Cole Walters           SR   18:25.5 
  4     63   3401 Maximus Lancaster      SR   18:42.2 
  5    102   3399 Cesar Fonseca          JR   19:51.4 
  6   (108)  3397 Carlos Celaya          JR   20:03.7 
  7   (118)  3396 Angel Arroyo Briones   SR   20:32.1 
 
 10.   315  Mingus Union                (  18:43.2  1:33:35.9   0:59.3) 
========================================== 
  1     44   3678 Jehiah Rogers          JR   18:13.6 
  2     54   3670 Riley Bliss            JR   18:26.7 
  3     61   3671 Keenan Brekke          FR   18:41.2 
  4     76   3677 Isaac Reynolds         SO   19:01.5 
  5     80   3673 Taylor Capite          SR   19:12.9 
  6   ( 87)  3674 Chance Densmore        SR   19:25.3 
  7   ( 98)  3669 Andy Babcock           SO   19:41.3 
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 11.   315  BASIS Flagstaff             (  18:45.3  1:33:46.1   2:47.6) 
========================================== 
  1     23   3316 Colm Cawood            SO   17:34.2 
  2     40   3320 Evan Hofstetter        FR   18:10.7 
  3     52   3318 Tucker Grams           SR   18:22.2 
  4     84   3323 Brady Spinti           SO   19:17.2 
  5    116   3319 Brian Hofstetter       SO   20:21.8 
  6   (127)  3322 Noah Smith             JR   20:47.0 
 
 12.   368  Rio Rico                    (  19:06.7  1:35:33.4   5:11.3) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3822 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda  JR   16:43.9 
  2     28   3823 Jorge Trujillo-Lira    FR   17:41.4 
  3     78   3820 Hector Leon            SR   19:08.8 
  4    109   3821 Leonardo Padilla       SO   20:04.1 
  5    144   3819 Emmanuel Arvizu        SO   21:55.2 
 
 13.   378  Moapa Valley                (  19:03.5  1:35:17.5   2:35.6) 
========================================== 
  1     17   3691 Preston Humes          JR   17:21.8 
  2     67   3693 Marcus Shambaugh       FR   18:47.1 
  3     83   3694 Maximus Shambaugh      JR   19:14.1 
  4    105   3696 Ethan Witter           FR   19:57.1 
  5    106   3692 Cyrus Katich           FR   19:57.4 
  6   (128)  3690 Preston Bushman        SO   20:54.5 
  7   (136)  3697 Trevor Witter          FR   21:17.3 
 
 14.   395  Lee Williams                (  19:09.6  1:35:48.0   0:47.4) 
========================================== 
  1     66   3648 Cade Cantrell          JR   18:45.1 
  2     68   3655 Hunter Serrano         SR   18:49.2 
  3     82   3654 Jacob Peterson         SO   19:13.6 
  4     88   3647 Jonathan Allred        SO   19:27.6 
  5     91   3649 William Chmiel         FR   19:32.5 
 
 15.   410  Tolleson Union              (  19:14.8  1:36:13.6   1:31.9) 
========================================== 
  1     45   3883 Colby Aguayo           SO   18:14.5 
  2     72   3900 Ricardo Martinez       SR   18:53.4 
  3     96   3886 Jalil Ali              JR   19:39.0 
  4     97   3905 Michael Reyna          SR   19:40.3 
  5    100   3909 Jesus Soto             JR   19:46.4 
  6   (112)  3891 Alfredo Garcia         SR   20:09.3 
  7   (130)  3890 Alex Espinoza          JR   20:59.7 
 
 



Page 15 
                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 16.   440  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  19:40.9  1:38:24.5   3:39.3) 
========================================== 
  1     33   3806 Jesse Turner           JR   17:55.9 
  2     39   3788 Emmanuel Corral        SR   18:09.7 
  3     94   3809 Tyler Wieland          JR   19:38.3 
  4    133   3810 Wolfgang Wischki       JR   21:05.4 
  5    141   3811 Mason Wunder           SR   21:35.2 
  6   (147)  3799 Wesley Patterson       FR   22:13.7 
  7   (159)  3790 Charles Elliott        FR   25:06.4 
 
 17.   445  Bradshaw Mountain           (  19:31.4  1:37:37.0   2:47.2) 
========================================== 
  1     36   3349 Daniel Hale            SR   17:56.8 
  2     75   3354 Josiah Roese           JR   18:59.6 
  3     93   3356 Nathan Tannehill       SO   19:35.6 
  4    115   3352 Lauton Pitterle        SR   20:21.0 
  5    126   3350 Santino Leto           SR   20:44.0 
  6   (134)  3351 Jay Martin             SO   21:10.3 
  7   (146)  3358 Ryan Walker            FR   22:11.9 
 
 18.   446  Holbrook                    (  19:29.6  1:37:27.6   2:06.6) 
========================================== 
  1     37   3574 Namath Gene            SO   17:59.0 
  2     90   3569 Zeke Bigaii            JR   19:30.1 
  3    101   3578 Kaleb Smith            JR   19:49.9 
  4    107   3572 Damian Clark           JR   20:03.0 
  5    111   3573 Loren David            FR   20:05.6 
  6   (155)  3577 Eliase Rockwell        SO   23:36.4 
 
 19.   448  Trivium Preparatory Academy (  19:33.2  1:37:46.0   3:03.7) 
========================================== 
  1     21   3920 Brian Gomez            JR   17:31.5 
  2     79   3923 Branden Lien           FR   19:12.8 
  3    110   3926 Paxton Ortega          SR   20:04.2 
  4    117   3927 Brandon Pereyra        JR   20:22.3 
  5    121   3919 Francisco Cano         SO   20:35.2 
  6   (124)  3925 Andrew Medrano         SR   20:38.5 
 
 20.   471  Pahrump Valley              (  19:47.5  1:38:57.3   3:38.3) 
========================================== 
  1     26   3766 Grant Odegard          SR   17:39.5 
  2     57   3768 Brandon Ruud           SR   18:32.0 
  3    113   3763 Renaldo Flores         SR   20:10.5 
  4    137   3767 Edson Roundy           JR   21:17.5 
  5    138   3764 Andrew Hope            SR   21:17.8 
  6   (140)  3765 Vincent Martinez       FR   21:28.4 
  7   (142)  3769 Ulises Sotelo          FR   21:36.0 
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 21.   524  Liberty                     (  20:23.8  1:41:58.9   4:11.4) 
========================================== 
  1     46   3657 Andre Fuller           SR   18:16.6 
  2     74   3659 William Hennum         SR   18:54.9 
  3    103   3661 Christian Lee          SO   19:53.4 
  4    150   3658 Orion Harball          SR   22:26.0 
  5    151   3660 Colin James            SR   22:28.0 
 
 22.   545  Benjamin Franklin           (  20:08.4  1:40:41.7   1:07.9) 
========================================== 
  1     89   3334 Trey Peterson          SR   19:28.5 
  2     99   3332 Jake Murray            SO   19:45.1 
  3    114   3335 Carson Ridgeway        SO   20:18.1 
  4    120   3338 Caleb Wood             FR   20:33.6 
  5    123   3336 Luke Torre             FR   20:36.4 
  6   (143)  3333 Benjamin O'Hearne      JR   21:49.5 
 
 23.   590  Kingman                     (  20:49.6  1:44:07.9   3:55.2) 
========================================== 
  1     85   3633 Xavier Rodriguez       JR   19:19.6 
  2     92   3637 Christian Yazzie       JR   19:35.0 
  3    129   3626 Jacob Hamblen          FR   20:57.5 
  4    131   3635 Leonel Torres-Vasquez  JR   21:01.0 
  5    153   3636 Daniel Trenidad        SO   23:14.8 
  6   (157)  3624 Rusario Cirincione     SR   24:11.4 
  7   (158)  3631 Anthony Orozco         JR   24:18.2 
 
 24.   694  Arizona Deaf and Blind      (  22:07.8  1:50:38.8   5:09.8) 
========================================== 
  1    122   3303 Adan Bustamante        JR   20:35.8 
  2    132   3305 Manuel Gonzales        SR   21:03.2 
  3    135   3304 Dominic Errigo         SO   21:17.0 
  4    145   3306 Santana Gonzales       SR   21:57.2 
  5    160   3307 Dalton Green           SO   25:45.6 
  6   (162)  3308 Paul Viera             FR   27:26.2 
 
 25.   742  Sedona Red Rock             (  22:26.1  1:52:10.1   1:58.0) 
========================================== 
  1    139   3854 Brandon Arias          SO   21:21.9 
  2    148   3861 Octavio Prieto         FR   22:15.9 
  3    149   3863 Carlos Villegas        FR   22:17.2 
  4    152   3859 Caleb Moyer            SO   22:55.2 
  5    154   3860 Jack Pierce            SO   23:19.9 
  6   (156)  3856 Elijah Baldwin         SR   23:38.1 
  7   (161)  3855 Diego Arizmendi        FR   25:59.3 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Gregory                     
          3555 Bobby McMamahon FR,  3558 Justus Williams JR,  3557 Tyler Sparks SO 
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                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3410 Breana Biggambler         SO Flagstaff          21:21.4  7:08  
    2    2  3430 Olivia Schepper           SR Flagstaff          21:51.6  7:18  
    3    3  3422 Sierra Manygoats          FR Flagstaff          22:08.0  7:23  
    4    4  3265 Kyra Pickens              SO Arbor View         22:24.2  7:29  
    5    5  3429 Sayti Plank               SR Flagstaff          22:28.8  7:30  
    6    6  3272 McKenna Thomason          JR Arbor View         22:59.2  7:40  
    7    7  3271 Sophia Soberinsky         SR Arbor View         23:00.0  7:40  
    8    8  3408 Emerie Bean               SR Flagstaff          23:02.5  7:41  
    9    9  3268 Megan Roberts             SR Arbor View         23:09.9  7:44  
   10   10  3428 Ella Peterson             SO Flagstaff          23:12.6  7:45  
   11   11  3515 Nevaeh Chee                  Ganado             23:14.2  7:45  
   12   12  3724 Nahaniya Fowler           JR Page               23:18.6  7:47  
   13   13  3411 Jaselle Blacktaildeer     FR Flagstaff          23:21.1  7:48  
   14   14  3255 Zoe Christensen           FR Arbor View         23:21.4  7:48  
   15   15  3331 Sophia Skiba              SO Ben Franklin       23:21.6  7:48  
   16   16  3732 Jaddah Whitehair          SO Page               23:22.2  7:48  
   17   17  3270 Hannah Soberinsky         FR Arbor View         23:22.5  7:48  
   18       3431 Emery Skinner             JR Flagstaff          23:23.7  7:48  
   19       3407 Sonya Baker               SO Flagstaff          23:24.5  7:49  
   20   18  3526 Annallysia Shepherd       JR Ganado             23:39.8  7:54  
   21   19  3474 Kiera Livingston          FR Gallup             23:42.7  7:55  
   22   20  3725 Cherokee Hanks            SO Page               23:48.2  7:57  
   23   21  3832 Bailey Moat               SO Sabino             23:48.4  7:57  
   24   22  3257 Bella De La Paz           FR Arbor View         23:49.6  7:57  
   25       3424 Niki McCabe               SR Flagstaff          23:52.3  7:58  
   26   23  3829 Sierra Hernandez          SR Sabino             23:57.8  8:00  
   27       3436 Nikki White               SR Flagstaff          24:00.1  8:01  
   28       3419 Sabrina Ketter            FR Flagstaff          24:02.6  8:01  
   29   24  3533 Tazbah Woody              JR Ganado             24:04.1  8:02  
   30   25  3517 Courtney Greenwood        SR Ganado             24:08.3  8:03  
   31       3251 Faith Alcorn              SO Arbor View         24:16.6  8:06  
   32       3258 Samantha Embleton         SO Arbor View         24:23.7  8:08  
   33   26  3328 Abigail Matsuyoshi        FR Ben Franklin       24:26.4  8:09  
   34   27  3329 Hannah Matsuyoshi         SO Ben Franklin       24:40.4  8:14  
   35       3262 Rebekah Johnson           JR Arbor View         24:46.2  8:16  
   36       3413 Katherine Ellenberger     SO Flagstaff          24:48.7  8:17  
   37       3433 Grace Tomlinson           FR Flagstaff          24:56.1  8:19  
   38       3273 Audrey Todd               SO Arbor View         25:05.6  8:22  
   39       3267 Lexie Reddon              SR Arbor View         25:08.2  8:23  
   40   28  3824 Abbey Alexander           SR Sabino             25:08.9  8:23  
   41       3409 Austin Benally            FR Flagstaff          25:10.2  8:24  
   42   29  3325 Cyan Hayes                SR Ben Franklin       25:11.9  8:24  
   43   30  3326 Makenna Lemieux           SR Ben Franklin       25:13.5  8:25  
   44       3420 Helaina Lomayaktewa       SO Flagstaff          25:20.7  8:27  
   45       3412 Amanda Brandt             JR Flagstaff          25:21.4  8:28  
   46       3434 Madeline Trilling         FR Flagstaff          25:22.0  8:28  
   47       3263 Lacey Kimbel              SO Arbor View         25:22.3  8:28  
   48   31  3530 Alfrian Teller            FR Ganado             25:28.2  8:30  
   49       3253 Lauren Canaff             SR Arbor View         25:29.6  8:30  
   50   32  3527 Shishena Shirley          SR Ganado             25:44.1  8:35  
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                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       3426 Jasmera Padilla           SO Flagstaff          25:52.1  8:38  
   52   33  3729 Key Slim                  SO Page               25:57.6  8:40  
   53   34  3522 Laci King                 JR Ganado             25:57.8  8:40  
   54       3564 Talynn Spencer            SO Holbrook           26:07.8  8:43  
   55   35  3865 Arlette Aguilera          JR Tolleson Union     26:08.2  8:43  
   56       3340 Nicole Babbitt               Bradshaw Mntn      26:14.6  8:45  
   57   36  3310 Camila Hess-Neustadt      SR BASIS Flagstaff    26:32.9  8:51  
   58       3519 Meya Harvey               JR Ganado             26:36.9  8:53  
   59       3640 Tiana Davis               SR Lee Williams       26:43.5  8:55  
   60       3514 Whitney Begay             FR Ganado             26:45.9  8:56  
   61       3525 Allena Reid               FR Ganado             26:46.5  8:56  
   62       3261 Sarah Huffines            FR Arbor View         26:49.1  8:57  
   63   37  3582 Sereena Ahownewa          FR Hopi               26:51.0  8:57  
   64   38  3592 Kaleen Joseph             SR Hopi               26:52.1  8:58  
   65       3254 Emily Carleton            JR Arbor View         26:52.1  8:58  
   66   39  3596 Autumn Secakuku           SR Hopi               26:54.8  8:59  
   67       3915 Amanda Murphy             JR Trivium Prep       27:10.5  9:04  
   68   40  3782 Morgan Nylander           FR Pusch Ridge        27:13.3  9:05  
   69       3275 Lily Wright               SO Arbor View         27:14.5  9:05  
   70       3559 Samathay Billie           SO Holbrook           27:18.6  9:07  
   71   41  3484 Tevielynn Yazzie          SO Gallup             27:20.7  9:07  
   72   42  3314 Megan Smith               SR BASIS Flagstaff    27:26.2  9:09  
   73   43  3874 Andrea Guillien           JR Tolleson Union     27:30.6  9:11  
   74   44  3593 Sierra Nalwood            SR Hopi               27:34.2  9:12  
   75       3686 Annabel Lounsbury         JR Moapa Valley       27:36.1  9:13  
   76       3512 Maria Baldwin             JR Ganado             27:43.8  9:15  
   77   45  3770 Jade Backenkeller         JR Pusch Ridge        28:01.1  9:21  
   78   46  3780 Esme Macias               SR Pusch Ridge        28:02.3  9:21  
   79   47  3877 Jennifer Mosqueda Reyes   SR Tolleson Union     28:05.8  9:22  
   80   48  3309 Alexa Hartman             FR BASIS Flagstaff    28:14.9  9:25  
   81   49  3472 Euriah Johnson            SR Gallup             28:16.8  9:26  
   82   50  3728 Abriana Maize             JR Page               28:24.0  9:28  
   83   51  3313 Anya Schroder             FR BASIS Flagstaff    28:36.9  9:33  
   84       3518 Camille Hale              SO Ganado             28:37.4  9:33  
   85   52  3779 Ella Jenkins              SO Pusch Ridge        28:39.9  9:34  
   86   53  3871 Stephanie Delgado         SR Tolleson Union     28:44.4  9:35  
   87   54  3784 Jillian Thomas            SO Pusch Ridge        28:50.3  9:37  
   88       3343 Celeste Martin            SO Bradshaw Mntn      29:02.9  9:41  
   89       3618 Elizabeth Sanchez         FR Kingman            29:03.7  9:42  
   90       3531 Makani Tsipai             SO Ganado             29:18.4  9:47  
   91   55  3381 Cheyanne Ainsworth        SO Dysart             29:42.2  9:55  
   92   56  3391 Viviana Silva Mercado     FR Dysart             29:51.7  9:58  
   93   57  3834 Abigail Remencus          SO Sabino             29:58.7 10:00  
   94   58  3837 Kathryn Thompson          SO Sabino             30:00.6 10:01  
   95       3521 Kaitlyn King                 Ganado             30:02.3 10:01  
   96   59  3392 Kalysa Trexler            FR Dysart             30:19.1 10:07  
   97       3913 Sophia Kemling            FR Trivium Prep       30:25.6 10:09  
   98   60  3595 Kylee Sahneyah            SO Hopi               30:43.6 10:15  
   99       3681 Haley Bush                JR Moapa Valley       30:52.2 10:18  
  100       3418 Keyana Harold             SO Flagstaff          31:07.0 10:23  
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                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   61  3872 Romina Gamez              JR Tolleson Union     31:17.8 10:26  
  102   62  3311 Naomi Kelly               SO BASIS Flagstaff    31:27.4 10:30  
  103   63  3327 Mackenzie Lowe            SO Ben Franklin       31:40.6 10:34  
  104   64  3774 Chamille Corral           SR Pusch Ridge        31:45.9 10:36  
  105       3516 Markaylin Davis           JR Ganado             32:21.9 10:48  
  106   65  3598 Ryan Yazzie               SO Hopi               32:35.7 10:52  
  107   66  3312 Pari Patel                SO BASIS Flagstaff    32:47.1 10:56  
  108   67  3876 Laura Moran               SR Tolleson Union     32:52.0 10:58  
  109       3917 Sabrina Sutlief           FR Trivium Prep       33:08.2 11:03  
  110   68  3470 Gabrielle Draper          SR Gallup             33:23.9 11:08  
  111   69  3838 Leila Thompson            SO Sabino             33:26.5 11:09  
  112   70  3785 Kenna Walter              SR Pusch Ridge        34:00.3 11:21  
  113       3614 Sophia Garcia             JR Kingman            34:23.1 11:28  
  114       3772 Katelyn Bowers            JR Pusch Ridge        34:38.7 11:33  
  115   71  3879 Yaniz Ortega              SO Tolleson Union     34:43.8 11:35  
  116   72  3330 Morgan Oliver             FR Ben Franklin       34:44.4 11:35  
  117   73  3383 Destiny Fernandez         FR Dysart             34:47.3 11:36  
  118   74  3382 Alanna Crowe              FR Dysart             35:29.0 11:50  
  119   75  3827 Jayla Curtis              SR Sabino             35:37.9 11:53  
  120   76  3588 Rainee Elthie             JR Hopi               36:17.6 12:06  
  121   77  3384 Jaquelyn Franco Valenzu   FR Dysart             38:03.3 12:42  
  122   78  3315 Taylor Suda               SO BASIS Flagstaff    38:28.8 12:50  
  123       3586 Maureen Dacawyma          JR Hopi               39:14.6 13:05  
  124   79  3481 Alyannah Silversmith      SR Gallup             40:08.0 13:23  
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                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    19  Flagstaff                   (  22:10.5  1:50:52.3   1:41.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3410 Breana Biggambler      SO   21:21.4 
  2      2   3430 Olivia Schepper        SR   21:51.6 
  3      3   3422 Sierra Manygoats       FR   22:08.0 
  4      5   3429 Sayti Plank            SR   22:28.8 
  5      8   3408 Emerie Bean            SR   23:02.5 
  6   ( 10)  3428 Ella Peterson          SO   23:12.6 
  7   ( 13)  3411 Jaselle Blacktaildeer  FR   23:21.1 
 
  2.    40  Arbor View                  (  22:59.0  1:54:54.7   0:57.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3265 Kyra Pickens           SO   22:24.2 
  2      6   3272 McKenna Thomason       JR   22:59.2 
  3      7   3271 Sophia Soberinsky      SR   23:00.0 
  4      9   3268 Megan Roberts          SR   23:09.9 
  5     14   3255 Zoe Christensen        FR   23:21.4 
  6   ( 17)  3270 Hannah Soberinsky      FR   23:22.5 
  7   ( 22)  3257 Bella De La Paz        FR   23:49.6 
 
  3.   109  Ganado                      (  24:07.0  2:00:34.6   2:14.0) 
========================================== 
  1     11   3515 Nevaeh Chee                 23:14.2 
  2     18   3526 Annallysia Shepherd    JR   23:39.8 
  3     24   3533 Tazbah Woody           JR   24:04.1 
  4     25   3517 Courtney Greenwood     SR   24:08.3 
  5     31   3530 Alfrian Teller         FR   25:28.2 
  6   ( 32)  3527 Shishena Shirley       SR   25:44.1 
  7   ( 34)  3522 Laci King              JR   25:57.8 
 
  4.   127  Benjamin Franklin           (  24:34.8  2:02:53.8   1:51.9) 
========================================== 
  1     15   3331 Sophia Skiba           SO   23:21.6 
  2     26   3328 Abigail Matsuyoshi     FR   24:26.4 
  3     27   3329 Hannah Matsuyoshi      SO   24:40.4 
  4     29   3325 Cyan Hayes             SR   25:11.9 
  5     30   3326 Makenna Lemieux        SR   25:13.5 
  6   ( 63)  3327 Mackenzie Lowe         SO   31:40.6 
  7   ( 72)  3330 Morgan Oliver          FR   34:44.4 
 
  5.   131  Page                        (  24:58.2  2:04:50.6   5:05.4) 
========================================== 
  1     12   3724 Nahaniya Fowler        JR   23:18.6 
  2     16   3732 Jaddah Whitehair       SO   23:22.2 
  3     20   3725 Cherokee Hanks         SO   23:48.2 
  4     33   3729 Key Slim               SO   25:57.6 
  5     50   3728 Abriana Maize          JR   28:24.0 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   187  Sabino                      (  26:34.9  2:12:54.4   6:12.2) 
========================================== 
  1     21   3832 Bailey Moat            SO   23:48.4 
  2     23   3829 Sierra Hernandez       SR   23:57.8 
  3     28   3824 Abbey Alexander        SR   25:08.9 
  4     57   3834 Abigail Remencus       SO   29:58.7 
  5     58   3837 Kathryn Thompson       SO   30:00.6 
  6   ( 69)  3838 Leila Thompson         SO   33:26.5 
  7   ( 75)  3827 Jayla Curtis           SR   35:37.9 
 
  7.   218  Hopi                        (  27:47.2  2:18:55.7   3:52.6) 
========================================== 
  1     37   3582 Sereena Ahownewa       FR   26:51.0 
  2     38   3592 Kaleen Joseph          SR   26:52.1 
  3     39   3596 Autumn Secakuku        SR   26:54.8 
  4     44   3593 Sierra Nalwood         SR   27:34.2 
  5     60   3595 Kylee Sahneyah         SO   30:43.6 
  6   ( 65)  3598 Ryan Yazzie            SO   32:35.7 
  7   ( 76)  3588 Rainee Elthie          JR   36:17.6 
 
  8.   237  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  28:09.4  2:20:46.9   1:37.0) 
========================================== 
  1     40   3782 Morgan Nylander        FR   27:13.3 
  2     45   3770 Jade Backenkeller      JR   28:01.1 
  3     46   3780 Esme Macias            SR   28:02.3 
  4     52   3779 Ella Jenkins           SO   28:39.9 
  5     54   3784 Jillian Thomas         SO   28:50.3 
  6   ( 64)  3774 Chamille Corral        SR   31:45.9 
  7   ( 70)  3785 Kenna Walter           SR   34:00.3 
 
  9.   239  BASIS Flagstaff             (  28:27.7  2:22:18.3   4:54.5) 
========================================== 
  1     36   3310 Camila Hess-Neustadt   SR   26:32.9 
  2     42   3314 Megan Smith            SR   27:26.2 
  3     48   3309 Alexa Hartman          FR   28:14.9 
  4     51   3313 Anya Schroder          FR   28:36.9 
  5     62   3311 Naomi Kelly            SO   31:27.4 
  6   ( 66)  3312 Pari Patel             SO   32:47.1 
  7   ( 78)  3315 Taylor Suda            SO   38:28.8 
 
 10.   239  Tolleson Union              (  28:21.4  2:21:46.8   5:09.6) 
========================================== 
  1     35   3865 Arlette Aguilera       JR   26:08.2 
  2     43   3874 Andrea Guillien        JR   27:30.6 
  3     47   3877 Jennifer Mosqueda Reyes SR   28:05.8 
  4     53   3871 Stephanie Delgado      SR   28:44.4 
  5     61   3872 Romina Gamez           JR   31:17.8 
  6   ( 67)  3876 Laura Moran            SR   32:52.0 
  7   ( 71)  3879 Yaniz Ortega           SO   34:43.8 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   256  Gallup                      (  30:34.5  2:32:52.1  16:25.3) 
========================================== 
  1     19   3474 Kiera Livingston       FR   23:42.7 
  2     41   3484 Tevielynn Yazzie       SO   27:20.7 
  3     49   3472 Euriah Johnson         SR   28:16.8 
  4     68   3470 Gabrielle Draper       SR   33:23.9 
  5     79   3481 Alyannah Silversmith   SR   40:08.0 
 
 12.   317  Dysart                      (  32:01.9  2:40:09.3   5:46.8) 
========================================== 
  1     55   3381 Cheyanne Ainsworth     SO   29:42.2 
  2     56   3391 Viviana Silva Mercado  FR   29:51.7 
  3     59   3392 Kalysa Trexler         FR   30:19.1 
  4     73   3383 Destiny Fernandez      FR   34:47.3 
  5     74   3382 Alanna Crowe           FR   35:29.0 
  6   ( 77)  3384 Jaquelyn Franco Valenzuela FR   38:03.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Holbrook                    
          3564 Talynn Spencer SO,  3559 Samathay Billie SO 
 
Bradshaw Mountain           
          3340 Nicole Babbitt ,  3343 Celeste Martin SO 
 
Lee Williams                
          3640 Tiana Davis SR 
 
Trivium Preparatory Academy 
          3915 Amanda Murphy JR,  3913 Sophia Kemling FR,  3917 Sabrina Sutlief FR 
 
Moapa Valley                
          3686 Annabel Lounsbury JR,  3681 Haley Bush JR 
 
Kingman                     
          3618 Elizabeth Sanchez FR,  3614 Sophia Garcia JR 
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                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3461 Robert Parker             SO Flagstaff          17:35.8  5:52  
    2    2  3735 Shayden Begay             FR Page               17:54.3  5:59  
    3    3  3740 Quentin Davis             FR Page               17:59.4  6:00  
    4    4  3439 Trey Ben                  JR Flagstaff          18:08.6  6:03  
    5    5  3734 Gavyn Begay               FR Page               18:15.8  6:06  
    6    6  3462 Chad Philpott             SO Flagstaff          18:28.2  6:10  
    7       3601 Vernon Honwytewa          FR Hopi               18:31.1  6:11  
    8    7  3444 Nikoli Cooper             FR Flagstaff          18:39.2  6:14  
    9    8  3460 Dash McQuivey             FR Flagstaff          18:55.3  6:19  
   10       3405 Ali Waheed                JR Dysart             18:58.2  6:20  
   11       3675 Cesar Diaz                FR Mingus Union       19:00.3  6:21  
   12    9  3290 Kalan Leavitt             SO Arbor View         19:04.2  6:22  
   13   10  3440 Joshua Birdno             FR Flagstaff          19:04.3  6:22  
   14   11  3443 Bertel Cly-Bedoni         JR Flagstaff          19:04.5  6:22  
   15       3442 Jonah Brandt              FR Flagstaff          19:05.7  6:22  
   16   12  3286 Nathan Johnson            JR Arbor View         19:10.6  6:24  
   17   13  3904 Aiden Ortiz               SR Tolleson Union     19:14.1  6:25  
   18   14  3282 Mitchell Davis            FR Arbor View         19:14.1  6:25  
   19   15  3845 Dylan Salazar             SR Sabino             19:21.5  6:28  
   20   16  3843 Lukas McWilliams          FR Sabino             19:21.8  6:28  
   21   17  3498 Joaquin Ortega            SO Gallup             19:25.8  6:29  
   22   18  3739 James Chief               FR Page               19:31.2  6:31  
   23   19  3543 Ashden Peshlakai          FR Ganado             19:33.5  6:32  
   24   20  3502 Tobias Talley             FR Gallup             19:36.3  6:33  
   25       3600 Dominic Honie             JR Hopi               19:42.1  6:35  
   26   21  3535 Miles Beck                SO Ganado             19:43.1  6:35  
   27   22  3710 Levi Johnson              FR Northland Prep     19:47.2  6:36  
   28       3368 Andre Coomer              SO Chino Valley       19:50.6  6:37  
   29       3466 Walter Wiederholt         JR Flagstaff          19:53.8  6:38  
   30   23  3738 Keanu Chewing             SO Page               19:54.2  6:39  
   31   24  3708 Isaiah Hanson             SR Northland Prep     19:55.7  6:39  
   32   25  3549 Jimson Wilson             FR Ganado             19:56.9  6:39  
   33       3465 Van Wiederholt            FR Flagstaff          19:58.2  6:40  
   34   26  3295 Jaren Scott               SR Arbor View         20:06.4  6:43  
   35   27  3840 Chase Canant              JR Sabino             20:10.0  6:44  
   36       3676 Christian Maciel          SR Mingus Union       20:10.6  6:44  
   37       3672 John Capite               SR Mingus Union       20:10.6  6:44  
   38   28  3277 Camden Brown              SO Arbor View         20:14.4  6:45  
   39       3679 Retief Tapija             SO Mingus Union       20:16.6  6:46  
   40       3612 Simon Tootsie             SR Hopi               20:19.0  6:47  
   41       3448 Brandon George            FR Flagstaff          20:20.4  6:47  
   42   29  3744 Brennan Jones             FR Page               20:28.1  6:50  
   43   30  3297 Arrion Tadlock            JR Arbor View         20:28.3  6:50  
   44   31  3579 Brandon Tapaha            FR Holbrook           20:34.1  6:52  
   45   32  3496 Josiah Livingston         JR Gallup             20:38.0  6:53  
   46       3453 Weston Johnson            FR Flagstaff          20:39.4  6:54  
   47   33  3547 Zach Thomas               SO Ganado             20:41.7  6:54  
   48   34  3289 Alex Landolfi             SO Arbor View         20:45.2  6:56  
   49   35  3887 Dalton Allen              JR Tolleson Union     20:46.2  6:56  
   50       3695 Jedidiah Stephens         FR Moapa Valley       20:47.9  6:56  
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Event 4  Boys 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       3372 Anthony Girgenti          FR Chino Valley       20:48.7  6:57  
   52       3378 Trent Swick               FR Chino Valley       20:49.0  6:57  
   53   36  3542 Jamal James               SO Ganado             20:50.8  6:57  
   54       3437 Sam Atkin                 SO Flagstaff          20:51.3  6:58  
   55       3375 Luke Korell               JR Chino Valley       20:51.3  6:58  
   56   37  3718 Avery Yazzie              FR Northland Prep     20:56.5  6:59  
   57       3455 Ben Ketchner              SO Flagstaff          20:58.6  7:00  
   58   38  3536 Koby Begay                SO Ganado             21:03.2  7:02  
   59   39  3841 William Diamond           SO Sabino             21:06.3  7:03  
   60   40  3488 Jankovin Betoney          SO Gallup             21:12.9  7:05  
   61   41  3581 Myles Williams            FR Holbrook           21:13.0  7:05  
   62   42  3490 Mason Chee                JR Gallup             21:13.7  7:05  
   63       3464 Nolan Wendt               SO Flagstaff          21:16.1  7:06  
   64       3292 Jacob McLaughlin          JR Arbor View         21:23.9  7:08  
   65   43  3842 Andres Manriquez          SO Sabino             21:26.2  7:09  
   66       3447 Sami Fournier             FR Flagstaff          21:27.4  7:10  
   67   44  3575 Jeff Goldtooth            FR Holbrook           21:46.7  7:16  
   68       3279 Ethan Cohen               SR Arbor View         21:48.3  7:17  
   69   45  3805 Cory Tompkins             JR Pusch Ridge        21:50.4  7:17  
   70   46  3844 Max Parsons               SO Sabino             21:51.0  7:17  
   71   47  3741 Tanner Dugi               FR Page               21:52.6  7:18  
   72       3689 Joseph Boss               FR Moapa Valley       21:58.5  7:20  
   73       3458 Nick Lopez                FR Flagstaff          21:59.7  7:20  
   74       3287 Thomas Jones              SO Arbor View         22:01.2  7:21  
   75       3284 Arch Esplin               FR Arbor View         22:02.1  7:21  
   76   48  3791 Ryan Grizzle              JR Pusch Ridge        22:05.7  7:22  
   77       3294 Malik Parker              SR Arbor View         22:11.5  7:24  
   78   49  3839 Aidan Alexander           FR Sabino             22:16.1  7:26  
   79   50  3713 Eli Redling               FR Northland Prep     22:18.0  7:26  
   80   51  3507 Darien Tsosie             FR Gallup             22:24.5  7:29  
   81       3281 Stephen Crelia            SO Arbor View         22:25.4  7:29  
   82       3291 Maxwell McDonald          SO Arbor View         22:26.7  7:29  
   83   52  3798 Henry Newman              SR Pusch Ridge        22:28.5  7:30  
   84   53  3794 Aiden Maccagnano          JR Pusch Ridge        22:28.5  7:30  
   85   54  3580 Kalub Trujillo            SO Holbrook           22:30.3  7:31  
   86       3457 Jarod Lopez               JR Flagstaff          22:42.2  7:35  
   87   55  3509 Zachary Wargo             SR Gallup             22:46.1  7:36  
   88   56  3714 Bailey Schwartz           SO Northland Prep     22:55.8  7:39  
   89   57  3889 Ricardo Carranza          SR Tolleson Union     23:02.0  7:41  
   90   58  3576 Reid Nez                  SO Holbrook           23:02.6  7:41  
   91   59  3803 Everest Severson          JR Pusch Ridge        23:04.1  7:42  
   92   60  3789 Ian Dent                  JR Pusch Ridge        23:05.2  7:42  
   93       3922 Ethan Landingin           JR Trivium Prep       23:05.6  7:42  
   94   61  3787 Brenan Blackwell          JR Pusch Ridge        23:06.1  7:43  
   95   62  3888 Manuel Belmonte           SR Tolleson Union     23:08.5  7:43  
   96   63  3903 Garrett O'Neill           SR Tolleson Union     23:12.1  7:45  
   97       3404 Joseph Reith              FR Dysart             23:13.4  7:45  
   98       3656 Aden Weidner              JR Lee Williams       23:14.2  7:45  
   99       3625 Manual Gordian            SO Kingman            23:15.6  7:46  
  100       3801 Zachary Russo             SO Pusch Ridge        23:16.4  7:46  
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                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       3800 Aaron Reese               SR Pusch Ridge        23:17.8  7:46  
  102   64  3899 J.R Manalac               JR Tolleson Union     23:26.7  7:49  
  103       3456 Heath Lopez               FR Flagstaff          23:30.8  7:51  
  104   65  3901 Omar Medina               SO Tolleson Union     23:36.8  7:53  
  105       3910 Julian Torres             JR Tolleson Union     23:37.2  7:53  
  106       3355 Chris Supergan            SO Bradshaw Mntn      23:40.4  7:54  
  107       3298 Jesse Valler              SO Arbor View         23:43.0  7:55  
  108       3911 Edmond Yip                JR Tolleson Union     23:45.0  7:55  
  109       3324 Daniel Waltz              FR BASIS Flagstaff    23:45.9  7:56  
  110       3792 Tyler Ingram              FR Pusch Ridge        23:45.9  7:56  
  111       3394 Alexander Aguilar         FR Dysart             23:46.4  7:56  
  112       3807 Samuel Van Winkle         JR Pusch Ridge        23:47.3  7:56  
  113       3317 Harrison Flint            SO BASIS Flagstaff    23:47.5  7:56  
  114       3884 Rene Aguirre              SR Tolleson Union     23:52.1  7:58  
  115       3492 John Haley                FR Gallup             23:53.1  7:58  
  116       3752 Ikaika Uejo               JR Page               24:03.9  8:02  
  117   66  3548 Austin Wilson             SR Ganado             24:05.1  8:02  
  118       3893 Branden Gaspar            JR Tolleson Union     24:07.1  8:03  
  119       3296 Jackson Soberinsky        SO Arbor View         24:10.0  8:04  
  120       3495 Jonathan Keeto            JR Gallup             24:13.4  8:05  
  121       3895 Nicholas Hernandez        SR Tolleson Union     24:47.1  8:16  
  122       3653 Trevor Jennings           FR Lee Williams       24:50.9  8:17  
  123       3321 Keegan Miller             SR BASIS Flagstaff    24:52.3  8:18  
  124       3907 Ivan Rodriguez            JR Tolleson Union     24:55.5  8:19  
  125       3796 Evan Moody                SO Pusch Ridge        25:05.6  8:22  
  126       3924 Gabriel Macias            JR Trivium Prep       25:06.7  8:23  
  127       3896 Martin Jasso              SR Tolleson Union     25:20.2  8:27  
  128       3793 Joshua Lyon               FR Pusch Ridge        25:27.9  8:30  
  129       3493 Ian James                 SO Gallup             25:28.4  8:30  
  130       3892 Damien Garcia             SR Tolleson Union     25:29.8  8:30  
  131       3552 Chris Allen               SO Gregory            25:55.4  8:39  
  132       3489 Zachary Charlie           SR Gallup             25:56.0  8:39  
  133       3804 Luke Sheridan             SO Pusch Ridge        25:56.9  8:39  
  134       3650 Benjamin Huntoon          JR Lee Williams       26:08.8  8:43  
  135       3630 Jason Marquez             JR Kingman            26:13.4  8:45  
  136       3795 Will Mauer                SR Pusch Ridge        26:14.4  8:45  
  137       3510 Nicholas Watson           SR Gallup             26:15.4  8:46  
  138       3554 Marco Manzo               FR Gregory            26:22.9  8:48  
  139       3885 Miguel Alcantar           JR Tolleson Union     26:35.0  8:52  
  140       3505 David Toledo              SR Gallup             26:37.4  8:53  
  141       3921 Konner Kim                FR Trivium Prep       26:45.7  8:56  
  142       3912 Ethan Yip                 FR Tolleson Union     26:47.3  8:56  
  143       3556 Nick Mojica               JR Gregory            26:49.0  8:57  
  144       3487 Kian Benally              SO Gallup             26:50.1  8:57  
  145       3500 Drake Smith               FR Gallup             26:51.0  8:57  
  146       3402 Tawfegh Nazarali          FR Dysart             26:51.5  8:58  
  147       3357 Andrew Walker             JR Bradshaw Mntn      26:52.7  8:58  
  148       3897 Plascencia Jesus          SO Tolleson Union     29:03.4  9:42  
  149       3908 Redbird Samuel            SO Tolleson Union     29:10.7  9:44  
  150       3446 Elijah Diaz               FR Flagstaff          29:42.0  9:54  
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                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  151       3632 John Pike                 SR Kingman            30:26.1 10:09  
  152       3494 Nigel Joe                 FR Gallup             30:44.3 10:15  
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                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Flagstaff                   (  18:21.5  1:31:47.1   1:19.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3461 Robert Parker          SO   17:35.8 
  2      4   3439 Trey Ben               JR   18:08.6 
  3      6   3462 Chad Philpott          SO   18:28.2 
  4      7   3444 Nikoli Cooper          FR   18:39.2 
  5      8   3460 Dash McQuivey          FR   18:55.3 
  6   ( 10)  3440 Joshua Birdno          FR   19:04.3 
  7   ( 11)  3443 Bertel Cly-Bedoni      JR   19:04.5 
 
  2.    51  Page                        (  18:43.0  1:33:34.9   1:59.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3735 Shayden Begay          FR   17:54.3 
  2      3   3740 Quentin Davis          FR   17:59.4 
  3      5   3734 Gavyn Begay            FR   18:15.8 
  4     18   3739 James Chief            FR   19:31.2 
  5     23   3738 Keanu Chewing          SO   19:54.2 
  6   ( 29)  3744 Brennan Jones          FR   20:28.1 
  7   ( 47)  3741 Tanner Dugi            FR   21:52.6 
 
  3.    89  Arbor View                  (  19:34.0  1:37:49.7   1:10.2) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3290 Kalan Leavitt          SO   19:04.2 
  2     12   3286 Nathan Johnson         JR   19:10.6 
  3     14   3282 Mitchell Davis         FR   19:14.1 
  4     26   3295 Jaren Scott            SR   20:06.4 
  5     28   3277 Camden Brown           SO   20:14.4 
  6   ( 30)  3297 Arrion Tadlock         JR   20:28.3 
  7   ( 34)  3289 Alex Landolfi          SO   20:45.2 
 
  4.   134  Ganado                      (  20:09.2  1:40:46.0   1:17.3) 
========================================== 
  1     19   3543 Ashden Peshlakai       FR   19:33.5 
  2     21   3535 Miles Beck             SO   19:43.1 
  3     25   3549 Jimson Wilson          FR   19:56.9 
  4     33   3547 Zach Thomas            SO   20:41.7 
  5     36   3542 Jamal James            SO   20:50.8 
  6   ( 38)  3536 Koby Begay             SO   21:03.2 
  7   ( 66)  3548 Austin Wilson          SR   24:05.1 
 
  5.   140  Sabino                      (  20:17.2  1:41:25.8   2:04.7) 
========================================== 
  1     15   3845 Dylan Salazar          SR   19:21.5 
  2     16   3843 Lukas McWilliams       FR   19:21.8 
  3     27   3840 Chase Canant           JR   20:10.0 
  4     39   3841 William Diamond        SO   21:06.3 
  5     43   3842 Andres Manriquez       SO   21:26.2 
  6   ( 46)  3844 Max Parsons            SO   21:51.0 
  7   ( 49)  3839 Aidan Alexander        FR   22:16.1 
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                  Four Corners Cross Country Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   151  Gallup                      (  20:25.4  1:42:06.7   1:47.9) 
========================================== 
  1     17   3498 Joaquin Ortega         SO   19:25.8 
  2     20   3502 Tobias Talley          FR   19:36.3 
  3     32   3496 Josiah Livingston      JR   20:38.0 
  4     40   3488 Jankovin Betoney       SO   21:12.9 
  5     42   3490 Mason Chee             JR   21:13.7 
  6   ( 51)  3507 Darien Tsosie          FR   22:24.5 
  7   ( 55)  3509 Zachary Wargo          SR   22:46.1 
 
  7.   189  Northland Preparatory       (  21:10.7  1:45:53.2   3:08.6) 
========================================== 
  1     22   3710 Levi Johnson           FR   19:47.2 
  2     24   3708 Isaiah Hanson          SR   19:55.7 
  3     37   3718 Avery Yazzie           FR   20:56.5 
  4     50   3713 Eli Redling            FR   22:18.0 
  5     56   3714 Bailey Schwartz        SO   22:55.8 
 
  8.   228  Holbrook                    (  21:49.4  1:49:06.7   2:28.5) 
========================================== 
  1     31   3579 Brandon Tapaha         FR   20:34.1 
  2     41   3581 Myles Williams         FR   21:13.0 
  3     44   3575 Jeff Goldtooth         FR   21:46.7 
  4     54   3580 Kalub Trujillo         SO   22:30.3 
  5     58   3576 Reid Nez               SO   23:02.6 
 
  9.   230  Tolleson Union              (  21:52.6  1:49:22.9   3:58.0) 
========================================== 
  1     13   3904 Aiden Ortiz            SR   19:14.1 
  2     35   3887 Dalton Allen           JR   20:46.2 
  3     57   3889 Ricardo Carranza       SR   23:02.0 
  4     62   3888 Manuel Belmonte        SR   23:08.5 
  5     63   3903 Garrett O'Neill        SR   23:12.1 
  6   ( 64)  3899 J.R Manalac            JR   23:26.7 
  7   ( 65)  3901 Omar Medina            SO   23:36.8 
 
 10.   257  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  22:23.5  1:51:57.2   1:13.7) 
========================================== 
  1     45   3805 Cory Tompkins          JR   21:50.4 
  2     48   3791 Ryan Grizzle           JR   22:05.7 
  3     52   3798 Henry Newman           SR   22:28.5 
  4     53   3794 Aiden Maccagnano       JR   22:28.5 
  5     59   3803 Everest Severson       JR   23:04.1 
  6   ( 60)  3789 Ian Dent               JR   23:05.2 
  7   ( 61)  3787 Brenan Blackwell       JR   23:06.1 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Hopi                        
          3601 Vernon Honwytewa FR,  3600 Dominic Honie JR,  3612 Simon Tootsie SR 
 
Dysart                      
          3405 Ali Waheed JR,  3404 Joseph Reith FR,  3394 Alexander Aguilar FR,  3402 
Tawfegh Nazarali FR 
 
Mingus Union                
          3675 Cesar Diaz FR,  3676 Christian Maciel SR,  3672 John Capite SR,  3679 
Retief Tapija SO 
 
Chino Valley                
          3368 Andre Coomer SO,  3372 Anthony Girgenti FR,  3378 Trent Swick FR,  3375 
Luke Korell JR 
 
Moapa Valley                
          3695 Jedidiah Stephens FR,  3689 Joseph Boss FR 
 
Trivium Preparatory Academy 
          3922 Ethan Landingin JR,  3924 Gabriel Macias JR,  3921 Konner Kim FR 
 
Lee Williams                
          3656 Aden Weidner JR,  3653 Trevor Jennings FR,  3650 Benjamin Huntoon JR 
 
Kingman                     
          3625 Manual Gordian SO,  3630 Jason Marquez JR,  3632 John Pike SR 
 
Bradshaw Mountain           
          3355 Chris Supergan SO,  3357 Andrew Walker JR 
 
BASIS Flagstaff             
          3324 Daniel Waltz FR,  3317 Harrison Flint SO,  3321 Keegan Miller SR 
 
Gregory                     
          3552 Chris Allen SO,  3554 Marco Manzo FR,  3556 Nick Mojica JR 
 


